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2025 SECTION LEADERS 

 
ADR 
Nathan Lawrence Scheg 
Ironhorse Law Group PC 
925.399.6108 
nathan@ironhorselawgroup.com 

 
 
APPELLATE 
Gary A. Watt (Co-Chair) 
Hanson Bridgett, LLP 
925.746.8460 
gwatt@hansonbridgett.com 

 
 
Zahra Bocek, Co-Chair 
Hanson Bridgett 
 
zbocek@hansonbridgett.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
BANKRUPTCY LAW 
Carl Gustafson 
Lincoln Law, LLP 
925.300.4600 
crg@lincolnlaw.com 

 
 
BARRISTERS/Young Lawyers 
Ariana Flynn (Co-Chair) 
Absolute Trust Counsel 
(925) 943-2740 
ariana@absolutetrustcounsel.com 

 
 
BUSINESS LAW 
Kent Parr 
925.408.7971 
kentparr@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 

 
CRIMINAL LAW 
Ashley Bargenquast 
Tully & Weiss Attorneys at Law 
925.229.9700  
ashley@tully-weiss.com 

 
 
ELDER LAW 
Lara Heisler 
Heisler Rosenfeld Zaragoza LLP 
(925) 386-6885 
lara@hrz.law 

 
 
EMPLOYMENT LAW 
Michael Nelson 
Littler 
925.949.2381  
MWNelson@littler.com 
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ESTATE PLANNING & 
PROBATE 
Tracy S. Regli (Co-Chair) 
Acuna Regli 
925.906.1880 
tracy.regli@acunaregli.com 

 
 
Esther L.  Kim (Co-Chair) 
Turner, Huguet, Adams and Farr 
925.228.3433 
ekim@thalaw.com 

 
 
FAMILY LAW 
Alice Cheng   
Candelaria LLP 
(925) 233-6222 
alice@candelarialawoffices.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 
Bart Sullivan 
(707) 853-6111 
patenthelp@yahoo.com 
 
JUVENILE 
Rhonda Wilson-Rice 
Law Office of Rhonda Wilson-Rice  
925.736.3000   
attyrwr@yahoo.com 

 
 
LAW STUDENT 
Arvonne DeMarco 
JFK School of Law at National 
University 
a.demarco1648@o365.ncu.edu 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
LITIGATION 
Patricia Ruiz Calzada, Co-Chair 
Law Office of Patricia Ruiz Calzada  
925.237.1403 
pruizlaw@outlook.com 

 
 
Aaron Doyle, Co-Chair 
The Doyle Law Firm 
(925) 231-8140 
aaron@thedoylelawfirm.law 
 
REAL ESTATE  
Cary D. McReynolds 
CDM Law 
(925) 385-8545 
cmcreynolds@cdmlawyer.com 
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SENIOR LAWYERS 
Lorraine Walsh 
Law Office of Lorraine M. Walsh 
925-932-7014 
lorraine.walsh@sbcglobal.net 

 
 
SOLO/SMALL FIRM 
Aaron Feldman    
Feldman Law Group   
(925) 283-6691 
aaron@feldmanlawgroup.com 

 
 
TAXATION 
Jay Suen  
Youngman Roberts Suen, LLP 
925.430.5885 
jsuen@youngman.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
WOMEN’S 
Rachel Margolis Chapman 
Mirador Law 
925.460.8484 
rachel@btandblaw.com 
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